
#5 Men's 60 Meters
Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 DODSON, Jeremy Adidas 6.71

2 CLARKE, Jonathan Colorado Jets 6.89

3 LANIER, Javan Chadron State 6.93

4 WOODSON, Andre Chadron State 6.94

5 SKRINE, Jaysean Colorado 6.95

5 BAKER, Antwun Unattached 6.95

7 MEAD, Alex Northern Colorado 6.96

8 KIRKEIDE, Sam Wyoming 6.97

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 DODSON, Jeremy Adidas 6.82Q 1(1)

2 LANIER, Javan Chadron State 6.90Q 4(1)

3 CLARKE, Jonathan Colorado Jets 6.91Q 3(1)

4 WOODSON, Andre Chadron State 6.95Q 2(1)

5 SKRINE, Jaysean Colorado 6.97q 1(2)

6 MEAD, Alex Northern Colorado 6.98q 3(2)

6 BAKER, Antwun Unattached 6.98Q 5(1)

8 KIRKEIDE, Sam Wyoming 6.99q 4(2)

9 GRAVES, Demetrius Northern Colorado 7.00 4(3)

10 LIMON, Elias Colorado Mines 7.01 1(3)

11 AGRAMONTE MORENO, Abdiel Colorado 7.02 4(4)

12 SAYLES, Ronald Colorado St. 7.03 5(2)

13 FORCATTO, Nico Denver Track Club 7.06 2(2)

13 WOODS, Thal Sprint50 7.06 2(2)

15 MARS, Jaylyn Colorado St. 7.07 2(4)

16 SANUSI, Ayo Colorado St. 7.09 5(3)

17 GISH, Nathan Colorado St. 7.14 5(4)

18 FOXALL, Pitmon UC-Colo. Spgs. 7.15 1(4)

18 DOMIER, Will Colorado St. 7.15 3(3)

20 PETERSON, Greg Chadron State 7.18 1(5)

21 BROCK, Hunter Colo. Christian 7.28 3(4)

22 HERROLD, Andrew Unattached 7.33 3(5)

23 BRASSFIELD, Sterling MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 7.36 2(5)

24 INGRAM, Sean MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 7.39 4(5)

25 TILONG, Morgan Ric Rojas Track Club 7.40 1(6)

26 KISNER, Nahum Unattached 7.43 4(6)

27 FANNING, Bret Unattached 7.44 2(6)

28 BASSETT, Matt Colo. Christian 7.53 1(7)

29 GIBBENS, Jack Chadron State 7.54 4(7)

30 MONTOYA-COLLIS, Mateo Unattached 7.96 5(5)

LOGAN, Karlos Chadron State DNS 2

JONES, Sterling Unattached DNS 3

BADGER, Tim Denver Track Club DNS 3

HALL, Kharon Chadron State DNS 5
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#5 Men's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

FORCATTO, Nico Unattached DNS 5

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 5

1 DODSON, Jeremy Adidas 6.82Q

2 SKRINE, Jaysean Colorado 6.97q

3 LIMON, Elias Colorado Mines 7.01

4 FOXALL, Pitmon UC-Colo. Spgs. 7.15

5 PETERSON, Greg Chadron State 7.18

6 TILONG, Morgan Ric Rojas Track Club 7.40

7 BASSETT, Matt Colo. Christian 7.53

Heat 2 of 5

1 WOODSON, Andre Chadron State 6.95Q

2 FORCATTO, Nico Denver Track Club 7.06

2 WOODS, Thal Sprint50 7.06

4 MARS, Jaylyn Colorado St. 7.07

5 BRASSFIELD, Sterling MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 7.36

6 FANNING, Bret Unattached 7.44

LOGAN, Karlos Chadron State DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 CLARKE, Jonathan Colorado Jets 6.91Q

2 MEAD, Alex Northern Colorado 6.98q

3 DOMIER, Will Colorado St. 7.15

4 BROCK, Hunter Colo. Christian 7.28

5 HERROLD, Andrew Unattached 7.33

JONES, Sterling Unattached DNS

BADGER, Tim Denver Track Club DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 LANIER, Javan Chadron State 6.90Q

2 KIRKEIDE, Sam Wyoming 6.99q

3 GRAVES, Demetrius Northern Colorado 7.00

4 AGRAMONTE MORENO, Abdiel Colorado 7.02

5 INGRAM, Sean MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 7.39

6 KISNER, Nahum Unattached 7.43

7 GIBBENS, Jack Chadron State 7.54

Heat 5 of 5

1 BAKER, Antwun Unattached 6.98Q

2 SAYLES, Ronald Colorado St. 7.03

3 SANUSI, Ayo Colorado St. 7.09

4 GISH, Nathan Colorado St. 7.14

5 MONTOYA-COLLIS, Mateo Unattached 7.96

HALL, Kharon Chadron State DNS

FORCATTO, Nico Unattached DNS

COLORADO OPEN
Boulder, CO
IPF

2/2/2017 - 2/4/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/4/2017 4:19 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#14 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 TRIMBLE, Jamiel AFA 21.12 1(1)

2 SAYLES, Ronald Colorado St. 21.53 1(2)

3 MARX, Jace Wyoming 21.73 1(3)

4 SMITH, LaChristopher UC-Colo. Spgs. 21.82 2(1)

5 SKRINE, Jaysean Colorado 22.05 2(2)

6 MEAD, Alex Northern Colorado 22.06 1(4)

7 GISH, Nathan Colorado St. 22.07 2(3)

8 HUNTER, Jalen Colorado St. 22.18 3(1)

9 CHARLES, Jordan Wyoming 22.30 1(5)

10 ELCOCK, Deshon UC-Colo. Spgs. 22.31 4(1)

11 GRAVES, Demetrius Northern Colorado 22.33 2(4)

11 LIMON, Elias Colorado Mines 22.33 3(2)

13 MARS, Jaylyn Colorado St. 22.35 2(5)

14 AGRAMONTE MORENO, Abdiel Colorado 22.42 3(3)

15 FORCATTO, Nico Denver Track Club 22.57 4(2)

16 DOMIER, Will Colorado St. 22.58 3(4)

17 LARSEN, Matt Colo. Christian 22.81 4(3)

18 FONDILLER, Nick Colorado St. 22.95 5(1)

19 SALITRIK, Cory Chadron State 23.07 5(2)

20 HERROLD, Andrew Unattached 23.21 5(3)

21 SANUSI, Ayo Colorado St. 23.26 3(5)

22 DAVIS, Cody Chadron State 23.29 6(1)

23 BROCK, Hunter Colo. Christian 23.42 6(2)

24 WOODS, Thal Sprint50 23.48 4(4)

25 FANNING, Bret Unattached 24.11 6(3)

26 KISNER, Nahum Unattached 24.25 7(1)

27 FAJFER, Austin Chadron State 24.30 5(4)

28 BRASSFIELD, Sterling MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 24.41 6(4)

29 INGRAM, Sean MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 24.85 7(2)

30 COSBY, Jamal Metro State 24.97 7(3)

31 HARDER, Darren Metro State 25.46 7(4)

32 MONTOYA-COLLIS, Mateo Unattached 26.75 7(5)

DODSON, Jeremy Adidas DNS 1

WOODSON, Andre Chadron State DNS 2

HINKLEY, Tristan UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 3

SCHMITT, Collin Northern Colorado DNS 4

FORCATTO, Nico Unattached DNS 4

SANDERS, Michael Denver Track Club DNS 5

LOGAN, Karlos Chadron State DNS 5

TILONG, Morgan Ric Rojas Track Club DNS 6

GILBERTSON, Max Real Training DNS 6

BOYD, Zach Metro State DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7
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#14 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 TRIMBLE, Jamiel AFA 21.12

2 SAYLES, Ronald Colorado St. 21.53

3 MARX, Jace Wyoming 21.73

4 MEAD, Alex Northern Colorado 22.06

5 CHARLES, Jordan Wyoming 22.30

DODSON, Jeremy Adidas DNS

Section 2 of 7

1 SMITH, LaChristopher UC-Colo. Spgs. 21.82

2 SKRINE, Jaysean Colorado 22.05

3 GISH, Nathan Colorado St. 22.07

4 GRAVES, Demetrius Northern Colorado 22.33

5 MARS, Jaylyn Colorado St. 22.35

WOODSON, Andre Chadron State DNS

Section 3 of 7

1 HUNTER, Jalen Colorado St. 22.18

2 LIMON, Elias Colorado Mines 22.33

3 AGRAMONTE MORENO, Abdiel Colorado 22.42

4 DOMIER, Will Colorado St. 22.58

5 SANUSI, Ayo Colorado St. 23.26

HINKLEY, Tristan UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

Section 4 of 7

1 ELCOCK, Deshon UC-Colo. Spgs. 22.31

2 FORCATTO, Nico Denver Track Club 22.57

3 LARSEN, Matt Colo. Christian 22.81

4 WOODS, Thal Sprint50 23.48

SCHMITT, Collin Northern Colorado DNS

FORCATTO, Nico Unattached DNS

Section 5 of 7

1 FONDILLER, Nick Colorado St. 22.95

2 SALITRIK, Cory Chadron State 23.07

3 HERROLD, Andrew Unattached 23.21

4 FAJFER, Austin Chadron State 24.30

SANDERS, Michael Denver Track Club DNS

LOGAN, Karlos Chadron State DNS

Section 6 of 7

1 DAVIS, Cody Chadron State 23.29

2 BROCK, Hunter Colo. Christian 23.42

3 FANNING, Bret Unattached 24.11

4 BRASSFIELD, Sterling MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 24.41

TILONG, Morgan Ric Rojas Track Club DNS

GILBERTSON, Max Real Training DNS

Section 7 of 7

1 KISNER, Nahum Unattached 24.25

2 INGRAM, Sean MACKTRACK ELITE SJ&R 24.85

3 COSBY, Jamal Metro State 24.97

4 HARDER, Darren Metro State 25.46
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#14 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 MONTOYA-COLLIS, Mateo Unattached 26.75

BOYD, Zach Metro State DNS

#11 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 STRINGARI, Trenton Colorado 48.31 1(1)

2 ARNELL, Hunter Colorado Mines 48.66 1(2)

3 WOOD, Jackson Wyoming 48.86 2(1)

4 MEDINA, Jordan Northern Colorado 49.10 1(3)

4 SIMONS, Caleb UC-Colo. Spgs. 49.10 3(1)

6 MARX, Jace Wyoming 49.43 2(2)

7 KAISER, Isaiah Colorado 49.46 3(2)

8 VANDERBERG, Zane Colorado St. 49.63 1(4)

9 SMITH, Darius Colorado St. 49.83 1(5)

10 FRAZEE, Bryce Colorado Mines 49.89 2(3)

11 BLACKETT, Kevin Wyoming 49.91 2(4)

12 SKUDNESKI, Travlor Colorado St. 50.06 2(5)

13 SALITRIK, Cory Chadron State 50.82 3(3)

14 DAVIS, Cody Chadron State 50.86 3(4)

15 FONDILLER, Nick Colorado St. 51.12 5(1)

16 LEACH, Noah Colo. Christian 51.48 4(1)

17 LEMAN, Justin Chadron State 51.49 4(2)

18 SEXTON, Bailey Northern Colorado 51.56 4(3)

19 BOYD, Zach Metro State 51.62 4(4)

20 FANNING, Bret Unattached 51.85 5(2)

21 SCHERER, Corwin Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 51.88 5(3)

22 FAJFER, Austin Chadron State 52.46 3(5)

23 SCHWENK, Brandon Chadron State 53.01 5(4)

24 SANDERS, Michael Denver Track Club 53.26 6(1)

25 COUTURE, Jonah Colo. Christian 54.89 5(5)

26 COSBY, Jamal Metro State 55.54 6(2)

27 HARDER, Darren Metro State 55.60 6(3)

28 ESPINOLA, Ben Unattached 56.44 6(4)

29 CONLEY, Joel Colo. Christian 57.44 5(6)

ALMEIDA, Alan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DQ 6

HAYNES, Darrin Colorado DNS 1

MERKEL, David Colorado DNS 2

PETERSON, Greg Chadron State DNS 3

WILLIAMS, Randle Metro State DNS 4

ARTNER, Kodie Colorado DNS 6

COATES, Antoine Northern Colorado DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 STRINGARI, Trenton Colorado 48.31

2 ARNELL, Hunter Colorado Mines 48.66
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#11 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 MEDINA, Jordan Northern Colorado 49.10

4 VANDERBERG, Zane Colorado St. 49.63

5 SMITH, Darius Colorado St. 49.83

HAYNES, Darrin Colorado DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 WOOD, Jackson Wyoming 48.86

2 MARX, Jace Wyoming 49.43

3 FRAZEE, Bryce Colorado Mines 49.89

4 BLACKETT, Kevin Wyoming 49.91

5 SKUDNESKI, Travlor Colorado St. 50.06

MERKEL, David Colorado DNS

Section 3 of 6

1 SIMONS, Caleb UC-Colo. Spgs. 49.10

2 KAISER, Isaiah Colorado 49.46

3 SALITRIK, Cory Chadron State 50.82

4 DAVIS, Cody Chadron State 50.86

5 FAJFER, Austin Chadron State 52.46

PETERSON, Greg Chadron State DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 LEACH, Noah Colo. Christian 51.48

2 LEMAN, Justin Chadron State 51.49

3 SEXTON, Bailey Northern Colorado 51.56

4 BOYD, Zach Metro State 51.62

WILLIAMS, Randle Metro State DNS

COATES, Antoine Northern Colorado DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 FONDILLER, Nick Colorado St. 51.12

2 FANNING, Bret Unattached 51.85

3 SCHERER, Corwin Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 51.88

4 SCHWENK, Brandon Chadron State 53.01

5 COUTURE, Jonah Colo. Christian 54.89

6 CONLEY, Joel Colo. Christian 57.44

Section 6 of 6

1 SANDERS, Michael Denver Track Club 53.26

2 COSBY, Jamal Metro State 55.54

3 HARDER, Darren Metro State 55.60

4 ESPINOLA, Ben Unattached 56.44

ALMEIDA, Alan Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DQ

ARTNER, Kodie Colorado DNS

#12 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PERRIN, Zach Colorado 1:51.25 1(1)

2 AILSHIE, Bryce Wyoming 1:51.36 1(2)

3 SAAREL, Ben Colorado 1:51.85 1(3)

4 MAYHEW, William UC-Colo. Spgs. 1:52.32 1(4)

5 DUNNE, Connor Colorado 1:52.66 1(5)
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#12 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
6 MONAGHAN, Patrick Colorado St. 1:52.91 1(6)

7 OFTEDAL, Eli Colorado St. 1:53.67 3(1)

8 ROCKHOLD, Cole Colorado St. 1:53.98 1(7)

9 MORNINGSTAR, Ryan Colorado Mines 1:54.01 1(8)

10 HERRERA, Eduardo Colorado 1:54.07 2(1)

11 KEPLER, Calum Wyoming 1:54.34 2(2)

12 KEELY, Evan Northern Colorado 1:54.47 2(3)

13 DRESSEL, John Colorado 1:55.15 2(4)

14 SHEESLEY, Luke Colorado 1:55.90 3(2)

15 KIEFER, Isaac Wyoming 1:55.97 3(3)

16 MILLER, Justin Colorado 1:56.01 4(1)

17  RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:56.11 2(5)

18 THOMPSON, Kevin Colorado Mines 1:56.37 2(6)

19 REMINGTON, Isaiah Northern Colorado 1:56.40 3(4)

20 THOMAS, Phillip Wyoming 1:57.04 2(7)

21 KETTLE, Miller Colorado Mines 1:57.08 2(8)

22 LAPE, Keegan Northern Colorado 1:57.21 3(5)

23 HINTZ, Daniel Wyoming 1:57.26 1(9)

24 HENDERSON, Gerald Colorado Mines 1:57.30 3(6)

25 WORKMAN , Vincent UNAT-Colorado Mines 1:57.50 3(7)

26 PRICE, Hunter Colorado St. 1:57.98 4(2)

27 VOMACKA, Ryan UC-Colo. Spgs. 1:58.04 4(3)

28 SHONKA, Conner Northern Colorado 1:58.93 4(4)

29 JENNINGS, Jordan Boulder Track Club 2:00.11 3(8)

30 DIETSCHE, Kyle Chadron State 2:00.24 4(5)

31 MOORE, Bryce Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:01.00 3(9)

32 CHRISTOFF, Chris Old Zealand 2:01.07 4(6)

33 ABBEY, Jefferson Colorado St. 2:01.54 2(9)

34 PALMER, Jess Unattached 2:04.39 4(7)

35 CHUDY, Cole Colo. Christian 2:04.89 4(8)

36 HEARNE, Kevin Old Zealand 2:11.13 4(9)

KLECKER, Joe Colorado DNS 2

FAURE, Ricky Wyoming DNS 1

RAMOS, Justice Colorado DNS 1

HITT, Dustin UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 PERRIN, Zach Colorado 1:51.25

2 AILSHIE, Bryce Wyoming 1:51.36

3 SAAREL, Ben Colorado 1:51.85

4 MAYHEW, William UC-Colo. Spgs. 1:52.32

5 DUNNE, Connor Colorado 1:52.66

6 MONAGHAN, Patrick Colorado St. 1:52.91

7 ROCKHOLD, Cole Colorado St. 1:53.98
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#12 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
8 MORNINGSTAR, Ryan Colorado Mines 1:54.01

9 HINTZ, Daniel Wyoming 1:57.26

FAURE, Ricky Wyoming DNS

RAMOS, Justice Colorado DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 HERRERA, Eduardo Colorado 1:54.07

2 KEPLER, Calum Wyoming 1:54.34

3 KEELY, Evan Northern Colorado 1:54.47

4 DRESSEL, John Colorado 1:55.15

5  RODRIGUEZ, Alberto Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:56.11

6 THOMPSON, Kevin Colorado Mines 1:56.37

7 THOMAS, Phillip Wyoming 1:57.04

8 KETTLE, Miller Colorado Mines 1:57.08

9 ABBEY, Jefferson Colorado St. 2:01.54

KLECKER, Joe Colorado DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 OFTEDAL, Eli Colorado St. 1:53.67

2 SHEESLEY, Luke Colorado 1:55.90

3 KIEFER, Isaac Wyoming 1:55.97

4 REMINGTON, Isaiah Northern Colorado 1:56.40

5 LAPE, Keegan Northern Colorado 1:57.21

6 HENDERSON, Gerald Colorado Mines 1:57.30

7 WORKMAN , Vincent UNAT-Colorado Mines 1:57.50

8 JENNINGS, Jordan Boulder Track Club 2:00.11

9 MOORE, Bryce Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 2:01.00

Section 4 of 4

1 MILLER, Justin Colorado 1:56.01

2 PRICE, Hunter Colorado St. 1:57.98

3 VOMACKA, Ryan UC-Colo. Spgs. 1:58.04

4 SHONKA, Conner Northern Colorado 1:58.93

5 DIETSCHE, Kyle Chadron State 2:00.24

6 CHRISTOFF, Chris Old Zealand 2:01.07

7 PALMER, Jess Unattached 2:04.39

8 CHUDY, Cole Colo. Christian 2:04.89

9 HEARNE, Kevin Old Zealand 2:11.13

HITT, Dustin UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

#7 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HUME, Carson Colorado St. 4:16.43 1(1)

2 SCHROEDER, Graeme UNAT-Colorado St. 4:17.61 1(2)

3 POWELL, Trent Colorado St. 4:17.89 1(3)

4 HARTMAN, Adam Colorado St. 4:18.45 1(4)

5 BRUECKMAN, Jacob UNAT-Colorado St. 4:18.60 1(5)

6 KRANTZ, Harry Colorado Mines 4:19.72 1(6)

7 HENRY, Jonah Wyoming 4:21.52 1(7)

8 BOROWSKY, Jared Colorado 4:23.12 2(1)
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#7 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
9 DIETSCHE, Kyle Chadron State 4:25.39 2(2)

10 ROMERO, Jeremy Northern Colorado 4:26.79 3(1)

11 HIGA, Jacob Northern Colorado 4:28.52 2(3)

12 MOORE, Willie UC-Colo. Spgs. 4:28.77 2(4)

13 AVILA, Levi Chadron State 4:30.22 2(5)

14 HIRD, Bryan UNAT-Colorado St. 4:33.01 1(8)

15 JONES, Kyle Metro State 4:34.05 3(2)

16 RYAN , Connor Boulder Track Club 4:35.48 1(9)

17 DUGGAN, Luke Northern Colorado 4:35.84 3(3)

18 STRAKA, Todd Unattached 4:37.05 3(4)

19 DICK, Taylor Chadron State 4:43.84 3(5)

20 MCCLOSKY , Kyle Denver Track Club 4:44.63 2(6)

21 CULPEPPER, Christian Metro State 4:45.44 3(6)

22 WAGNER, Kingston Northern Colorado 4:49.59 3(7)

23 HEARNE, Kevin Old Zealand 4:54.06 3(8)

24 PIERATONI, Jason Colo. Christian 5:06.54 3(9)

NESTOR, Dan Roots Running DNF 1

BROWN, Corey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

FAULKNER, Ryan Denver Track Club DNS 2

MUELLER, Tyler Roots Running Project DNS 1

POLICH, Seth UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

COLLINS, Cade Colo. Christian DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 HUME, Carson Colorado St. 4:16.43

2 SCHROEDER, Graeme UNAT-Colorado St. 4:17.61

3 POWELL, Trent Colorado St. 4:17.89

4 HARTMAN, Adam Colorado St. 4:18.45

5 BRUECKMAN, Jacob UNAT-Colorado St. 4:18.60

6 KRANTZ, Harry Colorado Mines 4:19.72

7 HENRY, Jonah Wyoming 4:21.52

8 HIRD, Bryan UNAT-Colorado St. 4:33.01

9 RYAN , Connor Boulder Track Club 4:35.48

NESTOR, Dan Roots Running DNF

MUELLER, Tyler Roots Running Project DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BOROWSKY, Jared Colorado 4:23.12

2 DIETSCHE, Kyle Chadron State 4:25.39

3 HIGA, Jacob Northern Colorado 4:28.52

4 MOORE, Willie UC-Colo. Spgs. 4:28.77

5 AVILA, Levi Chadron State 4:30.22

6 MCCLOSKY , Kyle Denver Track Club 4:44.63

BROWN, Corey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

FAULKNER, Ryan Denver Track Club DNS
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#7 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

POLICH, Seth UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 ROMERO, Jeremy Northern Colorado 4:26.79

2 JONES, Kyle Metro State 4:34.05

3 DUGGAN, Luke Northern Colorado 4:35.84

4 STRAKA, Todd Unattached 4:37.05

5 DICK, Taylor Chadron State 4:43.84

6 CULPEPPER, Christian Metro State 4:45.44

7 WAGNER, Kingston Northern Colorado 4:49.59

8 HEARNE, Kevin Old Zealand 4:54.06

9 PIERATONI, Jason Colo. Christian 5:06.54

COLLINS, Cade Colo. Christian DNS

#33 1 Mile Run (Friday Seeded Section)
Pl Name Team Time
1 SAAREL, Ben Colorado 4:01.49

2 KLECKER, Joe Colorado 4:01.72

3 PERRIN, Zach Colorado 4:02.27

4 ROCKHOLD, Cole Colorado St. 4:03.12

5 VERBAL, Evan Colo. Christian 4:10.46

6 HERRERA, Eduardo Colorado 4:12.15

7 WINFIELD, Logan Colorado Mines 4:12.25

8 DUNNE, Connor Colorado 4:13.64

9 DRESSEL, John Colorado 4:14.37

10 COLLIGAN, Grant Colorado Mines 4:18.81

11 HOSKINSON, Josh UNAT-Colorado Mines 4:21.06

12 KIMAIYO, David UC-Colo. Spgs. 4:22.53

#16 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 MOCK, Jerrell Colorado St. 8:13.62 1(1)

2 FISCHER, Grant Colorado St. 8:18.55 1(2)

3 RUTHERFORD, Tait UNAT-Colorado St. 8:18.65 1(3)

4 FORSYTH, Ryan Colorado 8:22.00 1(4)

5 MARTIN, Christian Colorado 8:30.55 1(5)

6 GONZALES, Ethan Colorado 8:31.37 1(6)

7 KAEMPFEN, Ricardo Colorado St. 8:32.83 1(7)

8 MAHONEY, Dan Colorado Mines 8:35.23 1(8)

9 ROCHA, Phillip Colorado 8:35.26 1(9)

10 KADE, Matthew Colorado Mines 8:37.80 1(10)

11 SCHNEIDERMAN, Ben Colorado Mines 8:41.59 1(11)

12 OCAMPO , Ricardo Colorado Mines 8:43.27 1(12)

13 HERRICK, Chris Colorado 8:45.88 1(13)

14 CAPETILLO, Sal Colorado 8:47.00 2(1)

15 FRIEDMAN, Reilly Colorado 8:49.49 2(2)

16 SMITH, Paxton Colorado 8:54.88 2(3)

17 KORHUMEL, Nick Colorado St. 8:57.43 1(14)
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#16 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
18 GRAY, Jesse Wyoming 8:58.25 2(4)

19 DEL CONTE, Vincent Colorado St. 8:59.02 2(5)

20 BOROWSKY, Jared Colorado 9:00.89 2(6)

21 BARTON, Forrest Colorado St. 9:00.98 2(7)

22 FORSYTH, Andrew UNAT-Colorado St. 9:01.76 2(8)

23 HAAS, Stephen Northern Colorado 9:19.80 2(9)

24 MERINAR, Abraham Colorado St. 9:24.19 2(10)

25 CAMPBELL, Josh Northern Colorado 9:38.92 2(11)

26 BRUNS, Luke Colo. Christian 9:52.89 2(12)

27 GUDMUNSON, Kyle Colo. Christian 9:56.26 2(13)

28 MAGNUSON, Caden Colo. Christian 9:56.60 2(14)

29 MEANS, Abe Colo. Christian 10:00.02 2(15)

MOORE, Willie UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

PALMER, Jess Unattached DNS 1

LAURITA, Anthony Colorado St. DNS 1

KIMAIYO, David UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 1

BROWN, Corey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 1

ELLER, Jarrett UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

POLICH, Seth UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

MARSHALL, Brian UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MOCK, Jerrell Colorado St. 8:13.62

2 FISCHER, Grant Colorado St. 8:18.55

3 RUTHERFORD, Tait UNAT-Colorado St. 8:18.65

4 FORSYTH, Ryan Colorado 8:22.00

5 MARTIN, Christian Colorado 8:30.55

6 GONZALES, Ethan Colorado 8:31.37

7 KAEMPFEN, Ricardo Colorado St. 8:32.83

8 MAHONEY, Dan Colorado Mines 8:35.23

9 ROCHA, Phillip Colorado 8:35.26

10 KADE, Matthew Colorado Mines 8:37.80

11 SCHNEIDERMAN, Ben Colorado Mines 8:41.59

12 OCAMPO , Ricardo Colorado Mines 8:43.27

13 HERRICK, Chris Colorado 8:45.88

14 KORHUMEL, Nick Colorado St. 8:57.43

PALMER, Jess Unattached DNS

LAURITA, Anthony Colorado St. DNS

KIMAIYO, David UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

BROWN, Corey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CAPETILLO, Sal Colorado 8:47.00

2 FRIEDMAN, Reilly Colorado 8:49.49

3 SMITH, Paxton Colorado 8:54.88
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#16 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 GRAY, Jesse Wyoming 8:58.25

5 DEL CONTE, Vincent Colorado St. 8:59.02

6 BOROWSKY, Jared Colorado 9:00.89

7 BARTON, Forrest Colorado St. 9:00.98

8 FORSYTH, Andrew UNAT-Colorado St. 9:01.76

9 HAAS, Stephen Northern Colorado 9:19.80

10 MERINAR, Abraham Colorado St. 9:24.19

11 CAMPBELL, Josh Northern Colorado 9:38.92

12 BRUNS, Luke Colo. Christian 9:52.89

13 GUDMUNSON, Kyle Colo. Christian 9:56.26

14 MAGNUSON, Caden Colo. Christian 9:56.60

15 MEANS, Abe Colo. Christian 10:00.02

POLICH, Seth UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

ELLER, Jarrett UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

MOORE, Willie UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

MARSHALL, Brian UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

#1 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 HAMER, Eric Colorado St. 15:14.20

2 WEINMEISTER, Justin Colorado St. 15:29.98

3 COSTELLO, Nick Colorado St. 15:48.53

4 MARSHALL, Brian UC-Colo. Spgs. 15:52.96

5 MACDONALD, Adrian Angel Track Club 16:02.27

6 BEGEMAN, Matt UNAT-Colorado St. 16:03.80

7 POLICH, Seth UC-Colo. Spgs. 16:07.96

8 ELLER, Jarrett UC-Colo. Spgs. 16:08.78

9 BROWN, Corey UC-Colo. Spgs. 16:22.75

10 MATUSZAK, Mike Old Zealand 16:30.43

11 IRISH, Tristan Northern Colorado 16:38.38

12 DONER, Ryan UC-Colo. Spgs. 16:41.33

13 WOLF, Henry Old Zealand 16:59.88

14 PROFFITT, David Old Zealand 17:13.85

15 TAO, Derek UC-Colo. Spgs. 17:19.80

16 BAILEY, Nick Northern Colorado 17:31.99

17 BUTTRY, Nathan Northern Colorado 17:44.91

18 CORRIE, Timothy Northern Colorado 17:58.46

19 GITTELMAN, Brandon Old Zealand 18:02.01

HEARNE, Kevin Old Zealand DNS

KIMAIYO, David UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

MOORE, Willie UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

SEAS, Michael Wyoming DNS
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#3 Men's 60m Hurdles
Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 AMES, Brendan Unattached 7.89

2 HUNTER, Jalen Colorado St. 8.03

3 THOMAS, Jaron Colorado 8.06

4 ARTNER, Kodie Colorado 8.12

5 CHARLES, Jordan Wyoming 8.23

6 HORAK, Jace Colorado St. 8.28

7 KRAVEC, Nick Colorado St. 8.47

8 BILLING, Alexander Colorado 8.58

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 AMES, Brendan Unattached 7.85Q 1(1)

2 THOMAS, Jaron Colorado 8.07Q 2(1)

3 CHARLES, Jordan Wyoming 8.10q 2(2)

4 HUNTER, Jalen Colorado St. 8.16q 1(2)

5 ARTNER, Kodie Colorado 8.20q 2(3)

6 KRAVEC, Nick Colorado St. 8.30q 1(3)

7 BILLING, Alexander Colorado 8.32q 1(4)

8 HORAK, Jace Colorado St. 8.33q 2(4)

9 LANE, Garrett Colorado St. 8.42 2(5)

10 GILBERTSON, Max Real Training 8.60 2(6)

11 HANSON, Matt UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.68 1(5)

12 PENCH, Ryan UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.86 2(7)

13 SCHERER, Corwin Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 8.95 1(6)

14 PHILLIPS, Devon Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 9.17 2(8)

COGDILL, Josh Colorado St. DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 AMES, Brendan Unattached 7.85Q

2 HUNTER, Jalen Colorado St. 8.16q

3 KRAVEC, Nick Colorado St. 8.30q

4 BILLING, Alexander Colorado 8.32q

5 HANSON, Matt UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.68

6 SCHERER, Corwin Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 8.95

COGDILL, Josh Colorado St. DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 THOMAS, Jaron Colorado 8.07Q

2 CHARLES, Jordan Wyoming 8.10q

3 ARTNER, Kodie Colorado 8.20q

4 HORAK, Jace Colorado St. 8.33q

5 LANE, Garrett Colorado St. 8.42

6 GILBERTSON, Max Real Training 8.60
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#3 Men's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
7 PENCH, Ryan UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.86

8 PHILLIPS, Devon Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 9.17

#17 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 AFA (A) 3:09.29 1(1)

2 Colorado St. (A) 3:18.17 1(2)

3 Colorado (A) 3:18.69 1(3)

4 Colorado Mines (A) 3:19.80 1(4)

5 Wyoming (A) 3:20.96 1(5)

6 Northern Colorado (A) 3:28.70 1(6)

Northern Colorado (B) DNS 2

Colorado (B) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 AFA (A) 3:09.29

2 Colorado St. (A) 3:18.17

3 Colorado (A) 3:18.69

4 Colorado Mines (A) 3:19.80

5 Wyoming (A) 3:20.96

6 Northern Colorado (A) 3:28.70

Section 2 of 2

Northern Colorado (B) DNS

Colorado (B) DNS

#19 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.96 2.01 2.06 2.09

1 PRICE, Hunter Colorado St. 2.06m 6' 9" P P P O O XO XXX

2 NARVARTE, Giancarlo Colorado 2.01m 6' 7" P O XO XXO XXO XXX

2 WALLACE, Trenton Colorado St. 2.01m 6' 7" P P P O XXO XXX

4 DUPREE, Jayson Northern Colorado 1.96m 6' 5" P O XXO O XXX

4 CHRONOWSKI, Mason Colorado 1.96m 6' 5" P XO XO XO XXX

4 MEIHAUS, Nicholas Colorado St. 1.96m 6' 5" P P O O XXX

4 SCHEER, Collin Colorado St. 1.96m 6' 5" P P P XO XXX

8 REILEY, John Colorado Mines 1.91m 6' 31 /4 O O XO XXX

8 KRAVEC, Nick Colorado St. 1.91m 6' 31 /4 P O XO XXX

POLLOCK, Kyle Wyoming NH

CREAGER, Robert Wyoming NH

BEJARANO, Jacob Colorado Mines NH XXX

CASTELLEW, Isaiah Chadron State NH

TAYLOR JR, Dionne Colorado NH
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#21 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90

MEIHAUS, Nicholas Colorado St. 4.75m 15' 7" P P P P XO O XXX

PINKSTON, Jake Colorado Mines 4.75m 15' 7" P P P P XXO O XXX

WILLIAMS, Hayden Colorado St. 4.60m 15' 1" P P P O O XXX

MEEKER, Darin Colorado Mines 4.60m 15' 1" P P P O XO XXX

HINKLE, Brandon Colorado Mines 4.45m 14' 71 /4 P P XO XXO XXX

PRICE, Hunter Colorado St. 4.45m 14' 71 /4 O XXO O XXO XXX

CLARK, Zach Colorado Mines 4.30m 14' 11 /4 P P XO XXX

KRAVEC, Nick Colorado St. 4.30m 14' 11 /4 O O O XXX

COGDILL, Josh Colorado St. 4.15m 13' 71 /4 O XXO XXX

KING, Dylan Northern Colorado 4.00m 13' 11 /2 XXO XXX

#23 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SEETON, Caleb Wyoming 6.85m 22' 53 /4 6.71 6.85 6.66 6.66 6.66 6.62

2 FOX, Dalten Colorado St. 6.76m 22' 21 /4 FOUL 6.65 6.76 6.61 FOUL 6.54

3 LEMAN, Justin Chadron State 6.65m 21' 10" 6.65 FOUL 6.52 6.27 FOUL 6.33

4 CARPENTER, Zach Northern Colorado 6.56m 21' 61 /4 6.35 6.15 FOUL 6.56 6.12 FOUL

5 JAMES, Kahlil Chadron State 6.49m 21' 31 /2 FOUL 6.49 FOUL 6.39 FOUL 6.36

6 GIBBENS, Jack Chadron State 6.39m 20' 113 /4 6.12 FOUL 6.39 6.17 6.13 FOUL

7 TAGITA, Jacob Northern Colorado 6.32m 20' 9" 6.24 6.32 6.20 6.03 6.25 FOUL

8 PETERSON, Greg Chadron State 6.31m 20' 81 /2 6.22 6.31 6.17 6.30 6.24 6.20

9 CASTELLEW, Isaiah Chadron State 6.29m 20' 73 /4 6.11 5.54 5.49 6.12 6.08 6.29

10 SOLOMON, Rayvon Northern Colorado 5.99m 19' 8" 5.99 5.99 PASS

11 CREAGER, Robert Wyoming 5.86m 19' 23 /4 FOUL 5.86 FOUL

SANUSI, Ayo Colorado St. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

AMES, Brendan Unattached NM

#25 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

CARTER, Scott Wyoming 15.29m 50' 2" 13.86 15.29 FOUL FOUL FOUL

SCHEER, Collin Colorado St. 14.66m 48' 11 /4 14.03 14.36 14.64 14.49 14.47 14.66

SMITH, Dez Chadron State 14.11m 46' 31 /2 13.34 FOUL 13.91 13.89 13.84 14.11

BAUMGARDT, Daniel Colorado St. 13.94m 45' 9" FOUL 13.79 13.55 13.94 13.91 13.89

HALL, Kharon Chadron State 13.69m 44' 11" FOUL 13.69 13.33 13.62 FOUL FOUL

JAMES, Kahlil Chadron State 13.66m 44' 93 /4 FOUL 13.66 FOUL 13.65 13.28 PASS

PLUNKETT-ELLIOTT, De'Jour Colorado 13.66m 44' 93 /4 FOUL 13.50 13.49 13.66 13.40 13.42

SOLOMON, Rayvon Northern Colorado 13.62m 44' 81 /4 13.42 13.43 13.62 13.49 FOUL PASS

TAGITA, Jacob Northern Colorado 13.54m 44' 51 /4 12.47 13.54 13.23 13.05 13.34 FOUL

DUPREE, Jayson Northern Colorado 13.46m 44' 2" FOUL 13.28 13.46

FOX, Dalten Colorado St. 13.28m 43' 7" 12.90 FOUL 13.28

CARPENTER, Zach Northern Colorado 13.01m 42' 81 /4 FOUL 13.01 12.90

#27 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 WEIRICH, Daniel Colorado St. 16.87m 55' 41 /2 15.85 16.37 16.38 16.12 FOUL 16.87 2(1)

2 BLAHO, Austin Colorado St. 16.47m 54' 03 /4 16.02 15.70 16.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2)
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#27 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
3 JACOBS, Blake Chadron State 16.40m 53' 10" 15.75 16.34 16.05 16.40 FOUL 16.01 2(3)

4 BLAHO, Alex Colorado St. 16.35m 53' 8" 15.86 FOUL 16.35 15.90 15.90 16.06 2(4)

5 LYNCH, Garrett Wyoming 16.06m 52' 81 /2 15.85 15.62 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.06 2(5)

6 FITZWATER, Martin Wyoming 15.38m 50' 53 /4 15.07 FOUL 14.86 15.38 FOUL FOUL 2(6)

7 ALDRIDGE, David Chadron State 15.27m 50' 11 /2 14.72 FOUL 15.19 FOUL 15.27 FOUL 2(7)

8 BERTLES, Conor UC-Colo. Spgs. 15.22m 49' 111 /2 14.61 14.49 14.70 15.22 14.04 FOUL 1(1)

9 BROWN, Aubry Colorado St. 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.72 14.73 15.14 14.47 14.47 FOUL 1(2)

10 ROOT, Jack Colorado Mines 14.16m 46' 53 /4 14.15 14.00 14.16 1(3)

11 DOWNS, Sheldon UC-Colo. Spgs. 14.05m 46' 11 /2 13.41 13.75 14.05 1(4)

12 HOCHANADEL, Joris Colorado Mines 13.85m 45' 51 /2 13.85 FOUL 13.43 1(5)

13 KING, Bailey Colorado St. 13.59m 44' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.59 2(8)

14 HAIGLER, Aaron Colorado 13.43m 44' 1" 13.43 12.80 FOUL 1(6)

15 COGDILL, Josh Colorado St. 13.37m 43' 103 /4 13.26 FOUL 13.37 1(7)

16 WEBBER, Grayson Colorado 12.43m 40' 93 /4 FOUL 12.43 10.51 1(8)

SWANSON, Austin Colorado NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

MARTENS, Cory Chadron State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BERTLES, Conor UC-Colo. Spgs. 15.22m 49' 111 /2 14.61 14.49 14.70 15.22 14.04 FOUL

2 BROWN, Aubry Colorado St. 15.14m 49' 81 /4 14.72 14.73 15.14 14.47 14.47 FOUL

3 ROOT, Jack Colorado Mines 14.16m 46' 53 /4 14.15 14.00 14.16

4 DOWNS, Sheldon UC-Colo. Spgs. 14.05m 46' 11 /2 13.41 13.75 14.05

5 HOCHANADEL, Joris Colorado Mines 13.85m 45' 51 /2 13.85 FOUL 13.43

6 HAIGLER, Aaron Colorado 13.43m 44' 1" 13.43 12.80 FOUL

7 COGDILL, Josh Colorado St. 13.37m 43' 103 /4 13.26 FOUL 13.37

8 WEBBER, Grayson Colorado 12.43m 40' 93 /4 FOUL 12.43 10.51

SWANSON, Austin Colorado NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 WEIRICH, Daniel Colorado St. 16.87m 55' 41 /2 15.85 16.37 16.38 16.12 FOUL 16.87

2 BLAHO, Austin Colorado St. 16.47m 54' 03 /4 16.02 15.70 16.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 JACOBS, Blake Chadron State 16.40m 53' 10" 15.75 16.34 16.05 16.40 FOUL 16.01

4 BLAHO, Alex Colorado St. 16.35m 53' 8" 15.86 FOUL 16.35 15.90 15.90 16.06

5 LYNCH, Garrett Wyoming 16.06m 52' 81 /2 15.85 15.62 FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.06

6 FITZWATER, Martin Wyoming 15.38m 50' 53 /4 15.07 FOUL 14.86 15.38 FOUL FOUL

7 ALDRIDGE, David Chadron State 15.27m 50' 11 /2 14.72 FOUL 15.19 FOUL 15.27 FOUL

8 KING, Bailey Colorado St. 13.59m 44' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.59

MARTENS, Cory Chadron State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#29 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 HASSAN, Mostafa Colorado St. 18.96m 62' 23 /4 16.20 18.02 18.96 FOUL FOUL 17.43 2(1)

2 POTT, Alec Unattached 18.91m 62' 03 /4 18.43 18.91 18.12 FOUL FOUL 18.81 2(2)

3 BLAHO, Alex Colorado St. 17.53m 57' 61 /2 17.53 FOUL 17.50 16.89 16.83 FOUL 2(3)

3 BLEIDT, Jesse Chadron State 17.53m 57' 61 /2 FOUL 17.20 17.05 FOUL FOUL 17.53 2(3)

5 WEBBER, Grayson Colorado 17.13m 56' 23 /4 16.93 17.13 17.12 FOUL 16.06 FOUL 1(1)
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#29 Men's Weight Throw (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
6 JACOBS, Blake Chadron State 17.03m 55' 103 /4 17.03 16.54 FOUL 16.56 16.68 16.59 2(5)

7 KING, Bailey Colorado St. 16.76m 55' 0" FOUL 16.43 FOUL FOUL 16.76 16.66 2(6)

8 MARTENS, Cory Chadron State 16.74m 54' 111 /4 16.48 16.63 16.54 16.74 16.46 16.72 2(7)

9 BLAHO, Austin Colorado St. 16.61m 54' 61 /4 FOUL 16.60 16.08 16.61 16.16 FOUL 1(2)

10 NEWELL, Jake Colorado St. 16.38m 53' 91 /4 15.70 16.38 15.53 PASS PASS PASS 2(8)

11 ROOT, Jack Colorado Mines 15.58m 51' 13 /4 15.58 15.37 15.19 1(3)

12 ALDRIDGE, David Chadron State 14.98m 49' 2" 14.98 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

13 DENTON, Matthew Colorado 13.86m 45' 6" 13.86 13.83 FOUL 1(5)

14 BROWN, Aubry Colorado St. 13.59m 44' 71 /4 12.69 13.59 FOUL 1(6)

15 SWANSON, Austin Colorado 13.13m 43' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.13 1(7)

16 PENNER, Caleb Colorado 13.04m 42' 93 /4 13.04 FOUL FOUL 1(8)

LACRETE, Frantzlee Chadron State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 WEBBER, Grayson Colorado 17.13m 56' 23 /4 16.93 17.13 17.12 FOUL 16.06 FOUL

2 BLAHO, Austin Colorado St. 16.61m 54' 61 /4 FOUL 16.60 16.08 16.61 16.16 FOUL

3 ROOT, Jack Colorado Mines 15.58m 51' 13 /4 15.58 15.37 15.19

4 ALDRIDGE, David Chadron State 14.98m 49' 2" 14.98 FOUL FOUL

5 DENTON, Matthew Colorado 13.86m 45' 6" 13.86 13.83 FOUL

6 BROWN, Aubry Colorado St. 13.59m 44' 71 /4 12.69 13.59 FOUL

7 SWANSON, Austin Colorado 13.13m 43' 11 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.13

8 PENNER, Caleb Colorado 13.04m 42' 93 /4 13.04 FOUL FOUL

LACRETE, Frantzlee Chadron State NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 HASSAN, Mostafa Colorado St. 18.96m 62' 23 /4 16.20 18.02 18.96 FOUL FOUL 17.43

2 POTT, Alec Unattached 18.91m 62' 03 /4 18.43 18.91 18.12 FOUL FOUL 18.81

3 BLAHO, Alex Colorado St. 17.53m 57' 61 /2 17.53 FOUL 17.50 16.89 16.83 FOUL

3 BLEIDT, Jesse Chadron State 17.53m 57' 61 /2 FOUL 17.20 17.05 FOUL FOUL 17.53

5 JACOBS, Blake Chadron State 17.03m 55' 103 /4 17.03 16.54 FOUL 16.56 16.68 16.59

6 KING, Bailey Colorado St. 16.76m 55' 0" FOUL 16.43 FOUL FOUL 16.76 16.66

7 MARTENS, Cory Chadron State 16.74m 54' 111 /4 16.48 16.63 16.54 16.74 16.46 16.72

8 NEWELL, Jake Colorado St. 16.38m 53' 91 /4 15.70 16.38 15.53 PASS PASS PASS

#31 Men's Indoor Heptathlon
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

1 GHIZZONE, Andrew

Colorado

5223 7.30

779

6.58m

21' 71/4

716

10.65m

34' 111/2

525

1.83m

6' 0"

653

8.53

853

4.90m

16' 03/4

880

2:45.15

817

2 OLIVER, Isaiah

Colorado

5113 6.99

886

6.82m

22' 41/2

771

11.99m

39' 41/4

606

1.83m

6' 0"

653

8.15

944

3.60m

11' 93/4

509

2:52.08

744

3 SMITH, Austin

Colorado Mines

5078 7.04

868

6.55m

21' 6"

709

12.50m

41' 01/2

637

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

8.45

872

4.10m

13' 51/4

645

2:49.59

770
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#31 Men's Indoor Heptathlon (cont'd)
Pl Name Points 60 Long Jump Shot Put High Jump 60H Pole Vault 1000

4 CARMICHAEL, Aaro

Colorado

4401 7.52

706

6.14m

20' 13/4

617

9.10m

29' 101/2

432

1.68m

5' 6"

528

8.79

793

4.20m

13' 91/4

673

3:01.29

652

5 HITCHCOCK, Ethan

Northern Colorado

4231 7.48

719

6.00m

19' 81/4

587

9.11m

29' 11"

432

1.68m

5' 6"

528

9.18

707

3.40m

11' 13/4

457

2:46.60

801

6 GRAVELDING, Nate

Colorado

3978 7.73

640

5.81m

19' 03/4

546

8.52m

27' 113/4

397

1.77m

5' 93/4

602

9.87

566

3.70m

12' 11/2

535

2:57.22

692

7 BUTTE, Davis

Colorado

3647 7.38

752

6.14m

20' 13/4

617

8.58m

28' 2"

401

1.74m

5' 81/2

577

9.03

739

3:10.99

561

SISNEROS, Triston

Colorado Mines

DNF 7.30

779

6.73m

22' 1"

750

9.95m

32' 8"

483

1.98m

6' 6"

785

8.61

834

3.50m

11' 53/4

482

OLIVER, Gabe

Unattached

DNF 7.93

580

5.34m

17' 61/4

449

2:52.58

739

#31-1 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 6.99 1(1) 886

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 7.04 1(2) 868

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 7.30 1(3) 779

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 7.30 1(3) 779

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 7.38 1(5) 752

6 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 7.48 2(1) 719

7 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 7.52 2(2) 706

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 7.73 2(3) 640

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 7.93 2(4) 580

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 2

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 6.99 886

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 7.04 868

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 7.30 779

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 7.30 779

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 7.38 752

Section 2 of 2

1 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 7.48 719

2 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 7.52 706

3 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 7.73 640

4 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 7.93 580
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 886

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 868

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 779

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 779

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 752

6 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 719

7 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 706

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 640

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 580

#31-2 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 6.82m 22' 41 /2 6.61 6.72 6.82 771

2 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 6.73m 22' 1" 6.73 6.67 FOUL 750

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 6.58m 21' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 6.58 716

4 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 6.55m 21' 6" 6.39 6.48 6.55 709

5 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 6.14m 20' 13 /4 6.12 6.14 6.06 617

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 6.14m 20' 13 /4 6.02 6.14 5.94 617

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 6.00m 19' 81 /4 5.99 5.90 6.00 587

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 5.81m 19' 03 /4 4.98 5.76 5.81 546

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 5.34m 17' 61 /4 5.12 FOUL 5.34 449

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 1657

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 1577

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 1529

4 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 1495

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 1369

6 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 1323

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 1306

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 1186

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 1029

#31-3 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 12.50m 41' 01 /2 11.83 12.50 12.10 637

2 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 11.99m 39' 41 /4 11.99 11.35 FOUL 606

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 10.65m 34' 111 /2 10.65 10.34 10.44 525

4 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 9.95m 32' 8" 9.95 FOUL FOUL 483

5 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 9.11m 29' 11" 8.37 9.08 9.11 432

6 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 9.10m 29' 101 /2 8.68 9.10 9.02 432

7 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 8.58m 28' 2" 7.55 7.77 8.58 401

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 8.52m 27' 113 /4 7.66 8.32 8.52 397

OLIVER, Gabe Unattached NM
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 2263

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 2214

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 2020

4 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 2012

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 1770

6 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 1755

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 1738

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 1583

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 1029

#31-4 Men's Indoor Heptathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 Pts
1 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 1.98m 6' 6" P P P P P XO O O XXO XXX 785

2 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 1.83m 6' 0" O O O XXO XXX 653

2 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 1.83m 6' 0" P XO O XXO XXX 653

4 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 1.77m 5' 93 /4 O O XXX 602

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 1.74m 5' 81 /2 XO XXX 577

5 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 1.74m 5' 81 /2 XO XXX 577

Pl Name Team Mark 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 Pts
1 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines (cont'd) P P P P 785

2 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado (cont'd) P P P O 653

2 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado (cont'd) P P P P 653

4 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado (cont'd) P P O O 602

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado (cont'd) P O O O 577

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 1.68m 5' 6" P P O X 528

7 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 1.68m 5' 6" P XO XXO XXX 528

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 2916

2 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 2797

3 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 2791

4 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 2673

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 2347

6 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 2283

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 2266

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 2185

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 1029

#31-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 8.15 1(1) 944

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 8.45 2(1) 872

3 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 8.53 1(2) 853

4 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 8.61 1(3) 834

5 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 8.79 2(2) 793

6 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 9.03 2(3) 739
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#31-5 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 9.18 3(1) 707

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 9.87 3(2) 566

OLIVER, Gabe Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 8.15 944

2 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 8.53 853

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 8.61 834

Section 2 of 3

1 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 8.45 872

2 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 8.79 793

3 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 9.03 739

Section 3 of 3

1 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 9.18 707

2 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 9.87 566

OLIVER, Gabe Unattached DNS

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 3860

2 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 3663

3 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 3631

4 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 3526

5 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 3086

6 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 3076

7 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 2973

8 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 2751

#31-6 Men's Indoor Heptathlon Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 Pts

GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 4.90m 16' 03 /4 P P P O P XXO XO O XO XXX 880

CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 4.20m 13' 91 /4 O O XXX 673

SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 4.10m 13' 51 /4 O XXX 645

Pl Name Team Mark 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 Pts
GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado (cont'd) P P P P P P P P P 880

CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado (cont'd) P P P P P P P P XO 673

SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines (cont'd) P P P P P P XO P XXO 645

GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 3.70m 12' 11 /2 P P P P XO O XXX 535

OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 3.60m 11' 93 /4 P P XO XO O XXX 509

SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 3.50m 11' 53 /4 P O XXO XXO XXX 482

HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 3.40m 11' 13 /4 O XO O XXX 457

BUTTE, Davis Colorado NH P P P P P P P P P
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Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 6 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 4406

2 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 4369

3 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 4308

4 SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines 4113

5 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 3749

6 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 3430

7 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 3286

8 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 3086

9 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 1029

#31-7 Men's Indoor Heptathlon 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 2:45.15 817

2 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 2:46.60 801

3 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 2:49.59 770

4 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 2:52.08 744

5 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 2:52.58 739

6 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 2:57.22 692

7 CARMICHAEL, Aaron Colorado 3:01.29 652

8 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 3:10.99 561

SISNEROS, Triston Colorado Mines DNS

Men's Indoor Heptathlon After 7 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 GHIZZONE, Andrew Colorado 5223

2 OLIVER, Isaiah Colorado 5113

3 SMITH, Austin Colorado Mines 5078

4 CARMICHAEL, Aaro Colorado 4401

5 HITCHCOCK, Ethan Northern Colorado 4231

6 GRAVELDING, Nate Colorado 3978

7 BUTTE, Davis Colorado 3647

8 OLIVER, Gabe Unattached 1768

#6 Women's 60 Meters
Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 DAVIS, Jerayah Wyoming 7.37

2 FAIR, Leah Colorado St. 7.44

3 REUWSAAT, Stachia Chadron State 7.54

4 GAY, Natasha Angel Flight 7.56

5 WILSON, Lettia Colorado St. 7.66

6 ZACHARY, Moriah Northern Colorado 7.67

7 HENDERSON, Ja'la Wyoming 7.75

8 AYRES-PERRY, Alivia Northern Colorado 7.83

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAIR, Leah Colorado St. 7.54Q 2(1)
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#6 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
2 DAVIS, Jerayah Wyoming 7.55Q 1(1)

3 REUWSAAT, Stachia Chadron State 7.59Q 3(1)

4 GAY, Natasha Angel Flight 7.61q 3(2)

5 WILSON, Lettia Colorado St. 7.66q 1(2)

6 HENDERSON, Ja'la Wyoming 7.69q 1(3)

7 ZACHARY, Moriah Northern Colorado 7.71q 3(3)

8 AYRES-PERRY, Alivia Northern Colorado 7.73q 2(2)

9 PARDNER, Brianna Northern Colorado 7.83 3(4)

10 LISHCHYNSKY, Samara Northern Colorado 7.86 1(4)

11 PINNT, Kayla Colorado St. 7.87 2(3)

12 BROWN, Tashay Colorado 7.89 2(4)

13 BETTENDORF, Alyssa Northern Colorado 7.98 2(5)

14 EVANS, London Colorado St. 7.99 1(5)

15 YORK, BrookLynn Chadron State 8.03 3(5)

16 BRASHEARS, Maddie Chadron State 8.18 3(6)

17 MITCHELL, Viktoryia Ric Rojas Running 8.65 1(6)

18 FREEMAN , Kelsi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 8.80 1(7)

19 HART, Allie Colo. Christian 8.84 2(6)

WILLIAMS-BECK, Brandi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3

1 DAVIS, Jerayah Wyoming 7.55Q

2 WILSON, Lettia Colorado St. 7.66q

3 HENDERSON, Ja'la Wyoming 7.69q

4 LISHCHYNSKY, Samara Northern Colorado 7.86

5 EVANS, London Colorado St. 7.99

6 MITCHELL, Viktoryia Ric Rojas Running 8.65

7 FREEMAN , Kelsi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 8.80

Heat 2 of 3

1 FAIR, Leah Colorado St. 7.54Q

2 AYRES-PERRY, Alivia Northern Colorado 7.73q

3 PINNT, Kayla Colorado St. 7.87

4 BROWN, Tashay Colorado 7.89

5 BETTENDORF, Alyssa Northern Colorado 7.98

6 HART, Allie Colo. Christian 8.84

WILLIAMS-BECK, Brandi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 REUWSAAT, Stachia Chadron State 7.59Q

2 GAY, Natasha Angel Flight 7.61q

3 ZACHARY, Moriah Northern Colorado 7.71q

4 PARDNER, Brianna Northern Colorado 7.83

5 YORK, BrookLynn Chadron State 8.03
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#6 Women's 60 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 BRASHEARS, Maddie Chadron State 8.18

#14 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FAIR, Leah Colorado St. 24.02 1(1)

2 GAY, Natasha Angel Flight 24.16 2(1)

3 O'QUINN, Rajon Colorado 24.40 1(2)

4 PETERS, Alexandria Colorado 24.52 1(3)

5 ZACHARY, Moriah Northern Colorado 24.60 1(4)

6 HARRIS, Melina Wyoming 24.96 2(2)

7 BROWN, Tashay Colorado 25.07 2(3)

8 BETTENDORF, Alyssa Northern Colorado 25.40 3(1)

9 AYRES-PERRY, Alivia Northern Colorado 25.50 1(5)

9 LISHCHYNSKY, Samara Northern Colorado 25.50 3(2)

11 PARDNER, Brianna Northern Colorado 25.89 2(4)

12 WILSON, Lettia Colorado St. 26.16 2(5)

13 JOHNSON, Cassie Chadron State 26.32 3(3)

14 YORK, BrookLynn Chadron State 26.44 4(1)

15 EVANS, London Colorado St. 26.45 3(4)

16 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 26.74 3(5)

16 JACKSON , Ashley Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 26.74 4(2)

18 SNYDER, Tory Chadron State 26.86 4(3)

19 ANDREWS, Amanda Northern Colorado 27.53 4(4)

20 GOUTY, Keyonna Metro State 28.04 4(5)

21 MITCHELL, Viktoryia Ric Rojas Running 28.17 4(6)

22 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 28.38 5(1)

23 SPYKSTRA, Anna Colo. Christian 28.53 5(2)

24 FREEMAN , Kelsi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 29.97 5(3)

25 WYCKOFF, Shae Colo. Christian 30.36 5(4)

PINNT, Kayla Colorado St. DNS 1

GABEL, Lizzie Colorado Mines DNS 2

WILLIAMS-BECK, Brandi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DNS 3

DEHAVEN, Bailey Colo. Christian DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 FAIR, Leah Colorado St. 24.02

2 O'QUINN, Rajon Colorado 24.40

3 PETERS, Alexandria Colorado 24.52

4 ZACHARY, Moriah Northern Colorado 24.60

5 AYRES-PERRY, Alivia Northern Colorado 25.50

PINNT, Kayla Colorado St. DNS

Section 2 of 5

1 GAY, Natasha Angel Flight 24.16

2 HARRIS, Melina Wyoming 24.96
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#14 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 BROWN, Tashay Colorado 25.07

4 PARDNER, Brianna Northern Colorado 25.89

5 WILSON, Lettia Colorado St. 26.16

GABEL, Lizzie Colorado Mines DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 BETTENDORF, Alyssa Northern Colorado 25.40

2 LISHCHYNSKY, Samara Northern Colorado 25.50

3 JOHNSON, Cassie Chadron State 26.32

4 EVANS, London Colorado St. 26.45

5 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 26.74

WILLIAMS-BECK, Brandi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 YORK, BrookLynn Chadron State 26.44

2 JACKSON , Ashley Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 26.74

3 SNYDER, Tory Chadron State 26.86

4 ANDREWS, Amanda Northern Colorado 27.53

5 GOUTY, Keyonna Metro State 28.04

6 MITCHELL, Viktoryia Ric Rojas Running 28.17

Section 5 of 5

1 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 28.38

2 SPYKSTRA, Anna Colo. Christian 28.53

3 FREEMAN , Kelsi Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 29.97

4 WYCKOFF, Shae Colo. Christian 30.36

DEHAVEN, Bailey Colo. Christian DNS

#10 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROMO, Emily Colorado St. 54.94 1(1)

2 SCOTT, Gabby Colorado 55.31 1(2)

3 O'QUINN, Rajon Colorado 55.41 1(3)

4 SIMPSON, Abby Colorado St. 56.81 1(4)

5 HOWIE, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 56.89 2(1)

6 FERNANDER, Shalise Northern Colorado 57.73 1(5)

7 HENDERSON, Eriana Colorado 57.87 1(6)

8 PFOOR, Heidi Wyoming 58.20 2(2)

9 KLOTZ, Molly UC-Colo. Spgs. 58.42 2(3)

10 JOHNSON, Cassie Chadron State 59.23 3(1)

11 JORDAN, Jalen UC-Colo. Spgs. 59.77 3(2)

12 WERMAN, Katie Colorado St. 59.86 3(3)

13 MARTINEZ, Sierra Chadron State 59.93 3(4)

14 GILES, Amanda Colorado Mines 1:00.88 5(1)

15 GOULD, Michelle UNAT-Colorado St. 1:01.00 5(2)

16 INGRAM, Taylor Northern Colorado 1:01.07 4(1)

17 DEHAVEN, Bailey Colo. Christian 1:01.47 4(2)

18 MAZZA, Meghan Colo. Christian 1:01.59 5(3)

19 LONG, Nikki Unattached 1:01.76 4(3)

20 CAMPBELL, Zoie Northern Colorado 1:02.02 4(4)
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#10 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
21 VALKO, Alyssa Chadron State 1:02.23 5(4)

22 HITCHINGS, Cydne Colo. Christian 1:03.43 3(5)

23 GOUTY, Keyonna Metro State 1:03.50 5(5)

24 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:04.15 3(6)

25 ARTZBERGER, Ali Colorado Mines 1:04.28 2(4)

26 JACKSON , Ashley Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:05.11 4(5)

27 REYES, Leslie Metro State 1:06.68 5(6)

HEELAN, Alisha Chadron State DNS 2

KRATZBERG, Emma Colorado St. DNS 2

BENNYWORTH, Riley Northern Colorado DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ROMO, Emily Colorado St. 54.94

2 SCOTT, Gabby Colorado 55.31

3 O'QUINN, Rajon Colorado 55.41

4 SIMPSON, Abby Colorado St. 56.81

5 FERNANDER, Shalise Northern Colorado 57.73

6 HENDERSON, Eriana Colorado 57.87

Section 2 of 5

1 HOWIE, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 56.89

2 PFOOR, Heidi Wyoming 58.20

3 KLOTZ, Molly UC-Colo. Spgs. 58.42

4 ARTZBERGER, Ali Colorado Mines 1:04.28

HEELAN, Alisha Chadron State DNS

KRATZBERG, Emma Colorado St. DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 JOHNSON, Cassie Chadron State 59.23

2 JORDAN, Jalen UC-Colo. Spgs. 59.77

3 WERMAN, Katie Colorado St. 59.86

4 MARTINEZ, Sierra Chadron State 59.93

5 HITCHINGS, Cydne Colo. Christian 1:03.43

6 CARBECK, Catherine Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:04.15

Section 4 of 5

1 INGRAM, Taylor Northern Colorado 1:01.07

2 DEHAVEN, Bailey Colo. Christian 1:01.47

3 LONG, Nikki Unattached 1:01.76

4 CAMPBELL, Zoie Northern Colorado 1:02.02

5 JACKSON , Ashley Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 1:05.11

BENNYWORTH, Riley Northern Colorado DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 GILES, Amanda Colorado Mines 1:00.88

2 GOULD, Michelle UNAT-Colorado St. 1:01.00

3 MAZZA, Meghan Colo. Christian 1:01.59

4 VALKO, Alyssa Chadron State 1:02.23

COLORADO OPEN
Boulder, CO
IPF

2/2/2017 - 2/4/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/4/2017 4:19 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 26



#10 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 GOUTY, Keyonna Metro State 1:03.50

6 REYES, Leslie Metro State 1:06.68

#15 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HURTA, Sage Colorado 2:07.32 1(1)

2 JONES, Dani Colorado 2:07.66 1(2)

3 MANN, Elissa Colorado 2:09.42 1(3)

4 KREUTZ, Macy Colorado St. 2:09.67 1(4)

5 MANN, Karina Colorado 2:11.07 1(5)

6 SARGENT, Cammy Northern Colorado 2:12.02 1(6)

7 MEADE, Cassidy Wyoming 2:12.75 1(7)

8 TUTTLE, Tayler Colorado 2:13.81 2(1)

9 BENNER, Kaitlyn Colorado 2:14.30 2(2)

10 SCHOLL, Tabor Colorado 2:14.31 1(8)

11 TROTTER, Roxy Colorado St. 2:14.49 3(1)

12 THOMPSON, Alicia Northern Colorado 2:15.00 2(3)

13 WARD, Dominique Colorado St. 2:15.82 2(4)

14 SELIGMAN, Cayla Colorado 2:15.98 2(5)

15 BOREMAN, Madison Colorado 2:16.06 1(9)

16 AUSMANN, Calbi Wyoming 2:16.66 3(2)

17 WHITE, Kerry Wyoming 2:17.22 1(10)

18 REGNER, Abigail Colorado 2:17.36 3(3)

19 QUISTORFF, Solana Wyoming 2:19.41 3(4)

20 ANDERSON, Jenna Colorado St. 2:20.63 3(5)

21 REICHER, Molly Colorado Mines 2:20.70 4(1)

22 HEELAN, Alisha Chadron State 2:22.57 3(6)

23 MIDDLETON, Mandee Colo. Christian 2:23.33 4(2)

24 KROEKER, Kaleigh Colorado 2:23.56 3(7)

25 COFFEY, Juliann Colorado Mines 2:23.79 3(8)

26 MAAS, Tina Metro State 2:29.61 4(3)

27 HAMERLY, Christina Colo. Christian 2:30.37 4(4)

28 RAUTTER, Sabrina Unattached 2:30.60 4(5)

29 CHAPPA, Jessie Metro State 2:31.60 4(6)

30 MARCY, Michaela Colo. Christian 2:34.25 4(7)

31 REYES, Cindy Metro State 2:42.38 4(8)

32 HOLLOWAY, Jacqueline Metro State 3:02.73 4(9)

BROWNING, Carly Northern Colorado DNS 2

CLARK, Erin Colorado DNS 2

MARTUS, Chelsea UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 2

BRAUN, Caroline Denver Track Club DNS 3

PERSON, Emily Wyoming DNS 3

MCLAUGHLIN, Kate Denver Track Club DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4
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#15 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 HURTA, Sage Colorado 2:07.32

2 JONES, Dani Colorado 2:07.66

3 MANN, Elissa Colorado 2:09.42

4 KREUTZ, Macy Colorado St. 2:09.67

5 MANN, Karina Colorado 2:11.07

6 SARGENT, Cammy Northern Colorado 2:12.02

7 MEADE, Cassidy Wyoming 2:12.75

8 SCHOLL, Tabor Colorado 2:14.31

9 BOREMAN, Madison Colorado 2:16.06

10 WHITE, Kerry Wyoming 2:17.22

Section 2 of 4

1 TUTTLE, Tayler Colorado 2:13.81

2 BENNER, Kaitlyn Colorado 2:14.30

3 THOMPSON, Alicia Northern Colorado 2:15.00

4 WARD, Dominique Colorado St. 2:15.82

5 SELIGMAN, Cayla Colorado 2:15.98

BROWNING, Carly Northern Colorado DNS

CLARK, Erin Colorado DNS

MARTUS, Chelsea UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 TROTTER, Roxy Colorado St. 2:14.49

2 AUSMANN, Calbi Wyoming 2:16.66

3 REGNER, Abigail Colorado 2:17.36

4 QUISTORFF, Solana Wyoming 2:19.41

5 ANDERSON, Jenna Colorado St. 2:20.63

6 HEELAN, Alisha Chadron State 2:22.57

7 KROEKER, Kaleigh Colorado 2:23.56

8 COFFEY, Juliann Colorado Mines 2:23.79

BRAUN, Caroline Denver Track Club DNS

PERSON, Emily Wyoming DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 REICHER, Molly Colorado Mines 2:20.70

2 MIDDLETON, Mandee Colo. Christian 2:23.33

3 MAAS, Tina Metro State 2:29.61

4 HAMERLY, Christina Colo. Christian 2:30.37

5 RAUTTER, Sabrina Unattached 2:30.60

6 CHAPPA, Jessie Metro State 2:31.60

7 MARCY, Michaela Colo. Christian 2:34.25

8 REYES, Cindy Metro State 2:42.38

9 HOLLOWAY, Jacqueline Metro State 3:02.73

MCLAUGHLIN, Kate Denver Track Club DNS

#8 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 CONSTIEN, Val Colorado 5:01.16 1(1)

2 ADDISON, Laura Hudson Elite 5:04.13 1(2)

3 LONG, Nikki Unattached 5:07.55 2(1)
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#8 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
4 WHITE, Kate Colorado St. 5:08.03 1(3)

5 WOOTEN, Kayla UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:10.14 1(4)

6 REICHER, Molly Colorado Mines 5:11.69 1(5)

7 COOK, Chloe Colorado Mines 5:12.73 1(6)

8 EBERLE , Brook UNAT-Colorado Mines 5:12.96 1(7)

9 URBAN, Makenzie UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:17.38 1(8)

10 KROEKER, Kaleigh Colorado 5:18.73 1(9)

11 BURTON , Kara Colorado Mines 5:21.73 2(2)

12 STRUTTMAN, Hannah Colo. Christian 5:28.61 2(3)

13 NOVAK, Katie UNAT-Colorado-Colora 5:31.64 2(4)

14 LINSCOTT, Lauren Colo. Christian 5:34.75 2(5)

15 JOHNSON, Kylie UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:35.06 2(6)

16 RAUTTER, Sabrina Unattached 5:37.68 2(7)

17 MYRIN, Jacquelyn Denver Track Club 5:45.15 2(8)

18 KOCMAN, Brittney Metro State 5:58.28 2(9)

19 SMITH, Mali Metro State 6:03.14 2(10)

20 SAWYERS, Venessa Chadron State 6:09.05 2(11)

21 NUNEZ, Idalee Metro State 6:16.43 2(12)

WHITE, Kerry Wyoming DNS 1

QUISTORFF, Solana Wyoming DNS 1

BLAKELY, Eryn Colorado DNS 1

AUSMANN, Calbi Wyoming DNS 1

OLSON, Mara Adidas RME/ Roots Runnin DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 CONSTIEN, Val Colorado 5:01.16

2 ADDISON, Laura Hudson Elite 5:04.13

3 WHITE, Kate Colorado St. 5:08.03

4 WOOTEN, Kayla UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:10.14

5 REICHER, Molly Colorado Mines 5:11.69

6 COOK, Chloe Colorado Mines 5:12.73

7 EBERLE , Brook UNAT-Colorado Mines 5:12.96

8 URBAN, Makenzie UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:17.38

9 KROEKER, Kaleigh Colorado 5:18.73

WHITE, Kerry Wyoming DNS

QUISTORFF, Solana Wyoming DNS

BLAKELY, Eryn Colorado DNS

AUSMANN, Calbi Wyoming DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 LONG, Nikki Unattached 5:07.55

2 BURTON , Kara Colorado Mines 5:21.73

3 STRUTTMAN, Hannah Colo. Christian 5:28.61

4 NOVAK, Katie UNAT-Colorado-Colora 5:31.64

5 LINSCOTT, Lauren Colo. Christian 5:34.75
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#8 Women's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 JOHNSON, Kylie UC-Colo. Spgs. 5:35.06

7 RAUTTER, Sabrina Unattached 5:37.68

8 MYRIN, Jacquelyn Denver Track Club 5:45.15

9 KOCMAN, Brittney Metro State 5:58.28

10 SMITH, Mali Metro State 6:03.14

11 SAWYERS, Venessa Chadron State 6:09.05

12 NUNEZ, Idalee Metro State 6:16.43

OLSON, Mara Adidas RME/ Roots Runnin DNS

#34 1 Mile Run (Friday Seeded Section)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JONES, Dani Colorado 4:39.50

2 SCHOLL, Tabor Colorado 4:46.57

3 CLARK, Erin Colorado 4:48.06

4 OLSON, Mara Adidas RME/ Roots Runnin 4:48.40

5 HURTA, Sage Colorado 4:49.27

6 MORLEY, Makena Colorado 4:50.75

7 BENNER, Kaitlyn Colorado 4:53.67

8 HAMILTON, Lauren Wyoming 4:54.02

9 SELIGMAN, Cayla Colorado 4:55.43

10 TROTTER, Roxy Colorado St. 4:56.09

11 TUTTLE, Tayler Colorado 4:58.64

12 SIMPSON, Jenny New Balance 4:58.65

13 YARROW, Laura Colorado St. 5:10.83

#99 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GILFILLAN, Darby Colorado St. 9:54.05 1(1)

2 NUN, Melanie Colorado 9:57.04 1(2)

3 KELLY, Annie Colorado 9:57.91 1(3)

4 DOCK, Melissa Unattached 10:01.90 2(1)

5 HOLLAND, Sanne Colorado St. 10:10.80 1(4)

6 VERDON, Carrie Colorado 10:16.62 1(5)

7 DESTEFANO, Audra Wyoming 10:24.02 1(6)

8 KALLNER, Ali Colorado St. 10:27.35 1(7)

9 DONER, Kacey Wyoming 10:30.73 2(2)

10 GEESEN , Madeline UNAT-Colorado Mines 10:36.04 2(3)

11 BOCK, Ashley Wyoming 10:36.75 1(8)

12 BARRINGER, Hanna Colorado Mines 10:39.47 2(4)

13 REYNOLDS, Michaela Colorado Mines 10:44.53 2(5)

14 WENHAM , Megan Colorado Mines 10:51.87 1(9)

15 EAST, Katy Northern Colorado 10:52.89 2(6)

16 GENOVESE, Brooke Colo. Christian 11:02.22 2(7)

17 MIDDLETON, Mandee Colo. Christian 11:24.92 2(8)

18 PRAHL, Mikayla Colo. Christian 12:07.17 2(9)

19 MCCABE, Rebekah Colo. Christian 12:32.42 2(10)

MORLEY, Makena Colorado DNS 1
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#99 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

TEMPLETON, Aubrey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS 1

TROTTER, Claire Unattached DNS 2

THOMAS, Erin Northern Colorado DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GILFILLAN, Darby Colorado St. 9:54.05

2 NUN, Melanie Colorado 9:57.04

3 KELLY, Annie Colorado 9:57.91

4 HOLLAND, Sanne Colorado St. 10:10.80

5 VERDON, Carrie Colorado 10:16.62

6 DESTEFANO, Audra Wyoming 10:24.02

7 KALLNER, Ali Colorado St. 10:27.35

8 BOCK, Ashley Wyoming 10:36.75

9 WENHAM , Megan Colorado Mines 10:51.87

MORLEY, Makena Colorado DNS

TEMPLETON, Aubrey UC-Colo. Spgs. DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DOCK, Melissa Unattached 10:01.90

2 DONER, Kacey Wyoming 10:30.73

3 GEESEN , Madeline UNAT-Colorado Mines 10:36.04

4 BARRINGER, Hanna Colorado Mines 10:39.47

5 REYNOLDS, Michaela Colorado Mines 10:44.53

6 EAST, Katy Northern Colorado 10:52.89

7 GENOVESE, Brooke Colo. Christian 11:02.22

8 MIDDLETON, Mandee Colo. Christian 11:24.92

9 PRAHL, Mikayla Colo. Christian 12:07.17

10 MCCABE, Rebekah Colo. Christian 12:32.42

TROTTER, Claire Unattached DNS

THOMAS, Erin Northern Colorado DNS

#2 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 SPILLAR, McKenna Colorado St. 17:35.49

2 HESS, Alexandra Colorado St. 17:54.14

3 BRUNETTE, Megan Wyoming 18:02.67

4 DESTEFANO, Quinn Wyoming 18:52.08

5 POLEI, Natalie UC-Colo. Spgs. 19:35.13

6 ANDERSON, Alaina Northern Colorado 19:41.63

7 KENNEDY, Cami Northern Colorado 19:45.29

8 BARELA, Samantha Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 19:53.79

9 RIAT, Jenny Denver Track Club 20:05.99

10 HOLMES, Holli UC-Colo. Spgs. 20:15.51

11 TROTTER, Claire Unattached 20:32.65

12 TOPPER, Abigail UC-Colo. Spgs. 20:35.10

13 REDMAN, Oliva Johnson & Wales (Colo.) 20:50.11
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#2 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

EARLE, Meriah Unattached DNS

#4 Women's 60m Hurdles
Finals
Pl Name Team Time
1 HOLSTON, Lorenda Colorado St. 8.23

2 PAJAK, Gabby Colorado St. 8.61

3 GORSUCH, Tessa Chadron State 8.64

4 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 8.97

5 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 9.01

6 ANDREWS, Amanda Northern Colorado 9.05

7 CORMIER, Danielle UC-Colo. Spgs. 9.09

SOUKUP, Janay  Nike DNF

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SOUKUP, Janay  Nike 8.12Q 1(1)

2 HOLSTON, Lorenda Colorado St. 8.13Q 2(1)

3 GORSUCH, Tessa Chadron State 8.53q 2(2)

4 PAJAK, Gabby Colorado St. 8.64q 1(2)

5 CORMIER, Danielle UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.80q 1(3)

6 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 8.96q 1(4)

7 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 8.99q 2(3)

8 ANDREWS, Amanda Northern Colorado 9.14q 1(5)

9 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 9.19 2(4)

10 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 9.21 2(5)

11 SPYKSTRA, Anna Colo. Christian 9.47 2(6)

12 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 9.50 1(6)

13 HITCHINGS, Cydne Colo. Christian 10.15 2(7)

PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. DNS 1

SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2

1 SOUKUP, Janay  Nike 8.12Q

2 PAJAK, Gabby Colorado St. 8.64q

3 CORMIER, Danielle UC-Colo. Spgs. 8.80q

4 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 8.96q

5 ANDREWS, Amanda Northern Colorado 9.14q

6 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 9.50

PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 HOLSTON, Lorenda Colorado St. 8.13Q

2 GORSUCH, Tessa Chadron State 8.53q
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#4 Women's 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
3 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 8.99q

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 9.19

5 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 9.21

6 SPYKSTRA, Anna Colo. Christian 9.47

7 HITCHINGS, Cydne Colo. Christian 10.15

SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. DNS

#18 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl)
1 Colorado St. (A) 3:47.34 1(1)

2 Northern Colorado (A) 3:49.34 1(2)

3 Wyoming (A) 3:51.42 1(3)

4 Colorado (B) 3:53.83 1(4)

5 Colorado Mines (A) 4:10.67 1(5)

Northern Colorado (B) DNS 1

Colorado (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Colorado St. (A) 3:47.34

2 Northern Colorado (A) 3:49.34

3 Wyoming (A) 3:51.42

4 Colorado (B) 3:53.83

5 Colorado Mines (A) 4:10.67

Northern Colorado (B) DNS

Section 2 of 2

Colorado (A) DNS

#20 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.46 1.51 1.56 1.61 1.66 1.71 1.74 1.78

GARDNER, Autumn Colorado St. 1.74m 5' 81 /2 P P P O O XO XXO XXX

WARNER, Anissa Wyoming 1.66m 5' 51 /4 P P O O XXO XXX

WRIGHT, McKenzie Colorado St. 1.66m 5' 51 /4 P P P P XXO XXX

BROWN, Isobel Colorado St. 1.66m 5' 51 /4 P P P O O XXX

FOOTRACER, Cheyenne Colorado Mines 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O O XXX

GILES, Amanda Colorado Mines 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XO XXO XXX

BAUER, McKayla Northern Colorado 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XO XXX

MALACHINSKI, Katie Johnson & Wales 1.51m 4' 111 /2 O XXO XXX

GALLAGHER, Haley Chadron State 1.51m 4' 111 /2 XO O XXX

CARBAJAL, Michelle Chadron State NH XXX

#22 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.91 4.01

1 BESS, Stephanie Colorado St. 3.91m 12' 10" P P P P P XO O O O XXX

2 SIMPSON, Aliya Colorado St. 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P O XXO XO XXX

2 JELDEN, Karli Northern Colorado 3.65m 11' 113 /4 P P P P P XO O XXX
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#22 Women's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.91 4.01

4 SNYDER, Tory Chadron State 3.25m 10' 8" P P XXO XO XXX

5 GALLAGHER, Haley Chadron State 3.10m 10' 2" P O XXO XXX

WALKER, Brooke Northern Colorado NH XXX

SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. NH P P P P P XXX

#24 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl)
1 HENDERSON, Ja'la Wyoming 6.11m 20' 01 /2 5.97 FOUL 6.11 5.88 FOUL 5.80 2(1)

2 IVERY, La Kadron Unattached 6.05m 19' 101 /4 5.67 FOUL 5.92 FOUL 6.05 5.80 2(2)

3 REUWSAAT, Stachia Chadron State 5.97m 19' 7" 5.75 5.54 5.97 4.20 5.82 5.56 2(3)

4 LEWIS, Brittany Unattached 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.61 5.64 5.64 5.71 5.70 5.72 2(4)

5 HARVEY, Amelia Colorado St. 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 5.69 5.52 FOUL 5.49 FOUL 2(5)

6 DAVIS, Jerayah Wyoming 5.58m 18' 33 /4 5.42 5.29 5.58 5.37 5.36 5.39 2(6)

7 COSSEY, Juliette Northern Colorado 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.29 5.49 5.40 5.21 5.55 5.51 1(1)

8 BRASHEARS, Maddie Chadron State 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.33 5.48 5.41 3.98 5.41 FOUL 2(7)

9 DIVICH, Dakota Northern Colorado 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.18 5.39 5.40 5.08 4.92 FOUL 1(2)

10 HOLLIDAY, Jamie Northern Colorado 5.36m 17' 7" FOUL 5.26 5.36 2(8)

11 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 5.22m 17' 11 /2 5.22 FOUL 5.18 1(3)

12 ARTZBERGER, Ali Colorado Mines 5.14m 16' 101 /2 4.90 5.02 5.14 1(4)

12 JACKSON, Whitney Northern Colorado 5.14m 16' 101 /2 5.01 5.08 5.14 1(4)

14 REGISTER, Ashley Northern Colorado 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.73 4.82 FOUL 1(6)

MALACHINSKI, Katie Johnson & Wales NM 1

MARTINEZ, Sierra Chadron State NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 COSSEY, Juliette Northern Colorado 5.55m 18' 21 /2 5.29 5.49 5.40 5.21 5.55 5.51

2 DIVICH, Dakota Northern Colorado 5.40m 17' 83 /4 5.18 5.39 5.40 5.08 4.92 FOUL

3 HORTON, Chasidy Chadron State 5.22m 17' 11 /2 5.22 FOUL 5.18

4 ARTZBERGER, Ali Colorado Mines 5.14m 16' 101 /2 4.90 5.02 5.14

4 JACKSON, Whitney Northern Colorado 5.14m 16' 101 /2 5.01 5.08 5.14

6 REGISTER, Ashley Northern Colorado 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.73 4.82 FOUL

MALACHINSKI, Katie Johnson & Wales NM

MARTINEZ, Sierra Chadron State NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 HENDERSON, Ja'la Wyoming 6.11m 20' 01 /2 5.97 FOUL 6.11 5.88 FOUL 5.80

2 IVERY, La Kadron Unattached 6.05m 19' 101 /4 5.67 FOUL 5.92 FOUL 6.05 5.80

3 REUWSAAT, Stachia Chadron State 5.97m 19' 7" 5.75 5.54 5.97 4.20 5.82 5.56

4 LEWIS, Brittany Unattached 5.72m 18' 91 /4 5.61 5.64 5.64 5.71 5.70 5.72

5 HARVEY, Amelia Colorado St. 5.69m 18' 8" FOUL 5.69 5.52 FOUL 5.49 FOUL

6 DAVIS, Jerayah Wyoming 5.58m 18' 33 /4 5.42 5.29 5.58 5.37 5.36 5.39

7 BRASHEARS, Maddie Chadron State 5.48m 17' 113 /4 5.33 5.48 5.41 3.98 5.41 FOUL

8 HOLLIDAY, Jamie Northern Colorado 5.36m 17' 7" FOUL 5.26 5.36
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#26 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

TIMBERMAN, Dayanera Wyoming 11.85m 38' 101 /2 11.85 FOUL PASS FOUL FOUL FOUL

HARVEY, Amelia Colorado St. 11.60m 38' 03 /4 11.45 11.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

COSSEY, Juliette Northern Colorado 11.53m 37' 10" 11.53 FOUL 11.40 FOUL 11.16 11.35

WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 11.40m 37' 5" 11.28 11.40 11.25 PASS PASS PASS

READ, Lindsay Colorado St. 11.27m 36' 113 /4 11.27 FOUL FOUL FOUL PASS PASS

HOPKINS, Sarah Colorado 11.20m 36' 9" 11.17 11.20 10.95 PASS PASS PASS

VIJAYASARATHY, Tarah Colorado St. 11.19m 36' 81 /2 11.19 10.86 FOUL FOUL 10.98 FOUL

DIVICH, Dakota Northern Colorado 11.14m 36' 63 /4 10.82 FOUL 11.14 11.05 10.96 FOUL

CARBAJAL, Michelle Chadron State 10.83m 35' 61 /2 10.83 10.72 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

JACKSON, Whitney Northern Colorado 10.65m 34' 111 /4 10.65 10.35 FOUL

HOLLIDAY, Jamie Northern Colorado 10.55m 34' 71 /2 FOUL 10.55 FOUL

REGISTER, Ashley Northern Colorado 10.34m 33' 111 /4 FOUL 10.34 FOUL

#28 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PETE, Aaliyah Colorado St. 16.45m 54' 0" 15.76 16.45 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.72

2 WALKER, Mariah Unattached 15.45m 50' 81 /2 14.63 14.65 15.45 15.20 FOUL FOUL

3 HERL, Mel Chadron State 14.65m 48' 1" 12.72 13.05 FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.65

4 MUZZIO, Maria Colorado St. 14.20m 46' 71 /4 14.13 12.52 14.10 14.19 14.20 13.98

5 SIEG, Tarynn Unattached 13.62m 44' 81 /2 13.02 12.45 12.68 FOUL FOUL 13.62

6 CLARK, Courtney Unattached 13.56m 44' 61 /4 13.09 13.02 FOUL 12.49 13.56 13.06

7 LARRABEE, Aimee Colorado St. 12.45m 40' 101 /2 11.98 12.45 FOUL FOUL 11.27 11.79

8 WEYER, Danielle Chadron State 11.34m 37' 23 /4 9.60 10.45 11.34 10.49 10.49 FOUL

9 HALLSTED, Ashton Chadron State 11.08m 36' 41 /2 11.08 9.76 10.62 10.15 10.44 10.68

10 RICHARDSON, Kalynn UC-Colo. Spgs. 10.48m 34' 43 /4 9.91 10.40 10.48

CALHOUN, Kelsey UC-Colo. Spgs. NM

#30 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HERL, Mel Chadron State 21.59m 70' 101 /4 21.22 20.74 20.74 20.14 21.59 19.88

2 BEDARD, Kelcey Colorado St. 18.83m 61' 91 /2 16.87 18.83 18.10 18.28 FOUL 17.97

3 JONSSON, Linnea Colorado St. 17.97m 58' 113 /4 17.97 17.33 FOUL 17.48 FOUL FOUL

4 LARRABEE, Aimee Colorado St. 17.60m 57' 91 /4 17.60 17.14 FOUL 17.14 16.27 FOUL

5 HANSON, Ashlyn Chadron State 17.48m 57' 41 /2 16.97 16.66 17.15 17.38 17.33 17.48

6 GRANDEMANGE, Elisa Colorado 16.67m 54' 81 /2 15.77 16.63 16.67 15.81 FOUL 16.38

7 YORK, Kayla Wyoming 16.43m 53' 11" 16.09 15.83 16.27 FOUL 16.43 FOUL

8 RUFF, Keri Chadron State 16.33m 53' 71 /4 16.13 15.11 16.33 16.05 FOUL FOUL

9 WALKER, Mariah Unattached 15.91m 52' 23 /4 15.84 14.58 15.91 15.79 15.26 15.42

10 CLARK, Courtney Unattached 15.76m 51' 83 /4 15.63 15.76 15.13

11 HALLSTED, Ashton Chadron State 15.72m 51' 71 /4 15.72 14.25 FOUL

12 MUZZIO, Maria Colorado St. 15.09m 49' 61 /4 14.63 15.09 14.65

13 HALL, Delaney Colorado 13.21m 43' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 13.21

14 WEYER, Danielle Chadron State 11.51m 37' 91 /2 FOUL FOUL 11.51
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#32 Women's Indoor Pentathlon
Pl Name Points 60H High Jump Shot Put Long Jump 800

1 WICHHART-DONZ

Colorado

3613 8.97

916

1.62m

5' 33/4

759

10.35m

33' 113/4

552

5.35m

17' 63/4

657

2:27.19

729

2 ELCOCK, Deandra

Northern Colorado

3355 8.97

916

1.44m

4' 83/4

555

9.83m

32' 31/4

518

5.32m

17' 51/2

648

2:28.00

718

3 MUSTIN, Drianna

Colorado

3304 9.36

836

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

9.04m

29' 81/4

467

4.90m

16' 1"

532

2:20.73

814

4 SLACK, Mariah

Colorado

3278 9.89

733

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

9.63m

31' 71/2

505

5.11m

16' 91/4

589

2:24.57

762

5 SMITH, Gabby

Colorado St.

3273 9.48

812

1.53m

5' 01/4

655

10.19m

33' 51/2

542

4.82m

15' 93/4

511

2:25.29

753

6 PETTIT, Mackenzie

Northern Colorado

3268 9.20

869

1.59m

5' 21/2

724

9.55m

31' 41/4

500

4.84m

15' 101/2

516

2:32.75

659

7 MCGRATH, McKen

UNAT-Northern Col

3245 9.47

814

1.62m

5' 33/4

759

8.31m

27' 31/2

419

5.19m

17' 01/2

612

2:34.21

641

8 HARRIS, Claire

Northern Colorado

3236 8.92

927

1.50m

4' 11"

621

7.84m

25' 9"

389

5.02m

16' 53/4

565

2:26.80

734

9 BROWN, Marlee

Colorado St.

3071 9.20

869

1.56m

5' 11/4

689

9.11m

29' 11"

471

4.89m

16' 01/2

530

2:45.47

512

KROBOTH, Lindsey

Colorado St.

DNS

PAPPAS, Olivia

Colorado St.

DNF 9.63

783

8.98m

29' 53/4

463

4.75m

15' 7"

492

#32-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 8.92 1(1) 927

2 WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 8.97 1(2) 916

2 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 8.97 1(2) 916

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 9.20 1(4) 869

4 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 9.20 2(1) 869

6 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 9.36 2(2) 836

7 MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern Colorado 9.47 3(1) 814

8 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 9.48 2(3) 812

9 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 9.63 3(2) 783

10 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 9.89 3(3) 733
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#32-1 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 60m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Pts

Section 1 of 3

1 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 8.92 927

2 WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 8.97 916

2 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 8.97 916

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 9.20 869

Section 2 of 3

1 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 9.20 869

2 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 9.36 836

3 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 9.48 812

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern Colorado 9.47 814

2 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 9.63 783

3 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 9.89 733

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 1 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 927

2 WICHHART-DONZ Colorado 916

2 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 916

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 869

4 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 869

6 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 836

7 MCGRATH, McKen UNAT-Northern Color 814

8 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 812

9 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 783

10 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 733

#32-2 Women's Indoor Pentathlon High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 Pts
1 MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern C 1.62m 5' 33 /4 P P P P P O O O XXX 759

1 WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 1.62m 5' 33 /4 P O O O O O O XO XXX 759

3 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 1.59m 5' 21 /2 P P P P XO XXO XXO XXX 724

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 1.56m 5' 11 /4 P P O XXO XXO XXO XXX 689

4 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 1.56m 5' 11 /4 P O O O XO O XXX 689

6 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O XO O XO XXX 655

6 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P P O O XO XXX 655

8 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 1.50m 4' 11" P O O O XXX 621

9 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 1.44m 4' 83 /4 P O P XXX 555

PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. NH P XXX

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. NH
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Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 2 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 WICHHART-DONZ Colorado 1675

2 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 1593

3 MCGRATH, McKen UNAT-Northern Color 1573

4 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 1558

5 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 1548

6 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 1491

7 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 1471

8 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 1467

9 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 1422

10 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 783

11 KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St.

#32-3 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 10.35m 33' 113 /4 10.35 9.85 9.96 552

2 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 10.19m 33' 51 /2 9.79 10.19 9.81 542

3 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 9.83m 32' 31 /4 9.04 9.83 8.39 518

4 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 9.63m 31' 71 /2 9.16 9.25 9.63 505

5 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 9.55m 31' 41 /4 9.39 9.23 9.55 500

6 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 9.11m 29' 11" 9.11 FOUL FOUL 471

7 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 9.04m 29' 81 /4 8.36 9.04 9.03 467

8 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 8.98m 29' 53 /4 8.69 8.98 8.51 463

9 MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern C 8.31m 27' 31 /2 7.97 8.31 8.19 419

10 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 7.84m 25' 9" 7.84 7.80 6.87 389

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. NM

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 3 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 WICHHART-DONZ Colorado 2227

2 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 2093

3 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 2029

4 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 2009

5 MCGRATH, McKen UNAT-Northern Color 1992

6 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 1989

7 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 1958

8 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 1937

9 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 1927

10 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 1246

11 KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St.

#32-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 5.35m 17' 63 /4 5.15 5.19 5.35 657

ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 5.32m 17' 51 /2 5.28 FOUL 5.32 648

MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern C 5.19m 17' 01 /2 5.01 5.19 5.15 612

SLACK, Mariah Colorado 5.11m 16' 91 /4 4.67 4.85 5.11 589

HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 5.02m 16' 53 /4 4.94 5.00 5.02 565

MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 4.90m 16' 1" 4.82 4.90 4.89 532

COLORADO OPEN
Boulder, CO
IPF

2/2/2017 - 2/4/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/4/2017 4:19 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 38



#32-4 Women's Indoor Pentathlon Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 4.89m 16' 01 /2 4.66 4.89 4.72 530

PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 4.84m 15' 101 /2 4.77 4.84 4.74 516

SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 4.82m 15' 93 /4 4.62 4.72 4.82 511

PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 4.75m 15' 7" 4.66 4.56 4.75 492

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. NM

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 4 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 WICHHART-DONZ Colorado 2884

2 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 2637

3 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 2609

4 MCGRATH, McKen UNAT-Northern Color 2604

5 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 2559

6 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 2520

7 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 2516

8 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 2502

9 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 2490

10 PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. 1738

11 KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St.

#32-5 Women's Indoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 2:20.73 814

2 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 2:24.57 762

3 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 2:25.29 753

4 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 2:26.80 734

5 WICHHART-DONZO, Maja Colorado 2:27.19 729

6 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 2:28.00 718

7 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 2:32.75 659

8 MCGRATH, McKenna UNAT-Northern Colorado 2:34.21 641

9 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 2:45.47 512

PAPPAS, Olivia Colorado St. DNS

KROBOTH, Lindsey Colorado St. DNS

Women's Indoor Pentathlon After 5 Events
Pl Athlete Team Points

1 WICHHART-DONZ Colorado 3613

2 ELCOCK, Deandra Northern Colorado 3355

3 MUSTIN, Drianna Colorado 3304

4 SLACK, Mariah Colorado 3278

5 SMITH, Gabby Colorado St. 3273

6 PETTIT, Mackenzie Northern Colorado 3268

7 MCGRATH, McKen UNAT-Northern Color 3245

8 HARRIS, Claire Northern Colorado 3236

9 BROWN, Marlee Colorado St. 3071

COLORADO OPEN
Boulder, CO
IPF

2/2/2017 - 2/4/2017
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2/4/2017 4:19 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 39


